forma net asset statement of the Enlarged Group has been prepared in accordance with
paragraph 7.31 of the GEM Rules for the purpose of illustrating the effects of the Acquisition,
as if the Acquisition had taken place on 31 December 2014. The unaudited pro forma financial
information of the Group is prepared for illustrative purpose only, based on the judgements and
assumptions of the Directors, and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true
picture of the consolidated net assets of the Group following the Acquisition as at the date to
which it is made up or at any future date. The audited Financial Information of the Target
Group as at 31 December 2014 as set out in Appendix II to the Circular, after making pro
forma adjustments relating to the Acquisition that are (i) directly attributable to the
transactions; and (ii) factually supportable.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-4 –

The Group as
at

31 December
2014

The Target
Group as at
31 December

2014 Sub-total Pro forma adjustments

The Enlarged
Group as at
31 December

2014
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Audited) (Audited) (Unaudited)
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 5) (Note 8)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 3,008 2,696 5,704 5,704
Intangible asset 74,853 — 74,853 74,853
Goodwill 525,878 — 525,878 40,706 566,584
Investment in an associate 21,196 — 21,196 21,196
Available-for-sale financial assets 73,150 — 73,150 73,150

Total non-current assets 698,085 2,696 700,781 741,487

Current assets
Inventories 14,772 — 14,772 14,772
Trade, prepayment, deposits

and other receivables 78,195 11,083 89,278 2,949 92,227
Amounts due from related companies — 3,028 3,028 3,028
Amounts due from related parties — 1,648 1,648 4,400 6,048
Amounts due from directors — 7,549 7,549 (7,549) —

Pledged bank deposits 2,431 — 2,431 2,431
Cash at bank — clients’ account — 13 13 13
Cash and cash equivalents 148,906 2,263 151,169 (52,000) (2,310) 96,859

Total current assets 244,304 25,584 269,888 215,378

Current liabilities
Trade, accruals and other payables 99,065 13,685 112,750 112,750
Performance shares 14,331 — 14,331 14,331
Amounts due to related companies — 901 901 901
Amount due to a shareholder — 200 200 (200) —

Current tax liabilities 54,525 423 54,948 54,948
Finance lease liabilities — current

portion — 84 84 84
Provision for commission clawback — 1,390 1,390 1,390

Total current liabilities 167,921 16,683 184,604 184,404

Net current assets 76,383 8,901 85,284 30,974

Total assets less current liabilities 774,468 11,597 786,065 772,461

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 6,592 — 6,592 6,592
Finance lease liabilities

— non-current portion — 303 303 303

Total non-current liabilities 6,592 303 6,895 6,895

Net assets 767,876 11,294 779,170 765,566

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-5 –

Notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information of the Enlarged Group

1. The figures are extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group as set out in the
annual report of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2014.

2. The figures are extracted from the ‘‘Accountants’ Report on The Target Group’’ as set out in Appendix II of
this Circular.

3. Cash consideration of approximately HK$52,000,000 is to be paid by the Group for the Acquisition, assuming
the Acquisition was taken place on 31 December 2014.